Felsted Parish Council — Highways Issues reported since last meeting or updates given from ECC Highways

Reported

05/12/23
16/03/24

30/04/24
01/05/24
17/05/24

22/05/24
28/06/24

29/07/24
13/09/24
21/11/24
22/11/24
06/12/24
09/12/24
16/12/24
10/01/25
10/01/25
15/01/25
20/01/25

29/01/725

Issue

Flooding and
Blocked Drain
Flooding

Broken Manhole
cover

Drainage
Problems
Broken Manhole
cover

Standing Water
Potholes

Broken Manhole
cover
Overgrown
hedge

Footway defects

Damage to bridge
Overgrown
vegetation

Pothole

Broken
Streetlight
Broken Manhole
cover

Broken Manhole
cover

Potholes

Tree on footpath

Broken
Streetlicht

Location

School Lane
Chelmsford Road

Braintree Road
Chelmsford Road
Carpark
Braintree Road —
Brackendale
Bannister Green
Bannister Green

Braintree Road

Braintree Road

Watch House Green

Footpath 66
Station Road
Chelmsford Road
Station Road

Ravens Crescent
Little Garnetts
Recreation ground

Stebhbing Road

Status March 2025

The issue does not meet our minimum requirements to be recorded as a defect at this time or the issue may

have already been resolved.

ECC Highways has passed this issue onto the relevant external organisation or sub-contractor.

ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action
recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.

ECC Highways has passed this issue onto the relevant external organisation or sub-contractor.
ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action
recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.

ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action
recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.

Works Completed
Works Completed

ECC Highways has closed this enquiry with no planned further action
ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action
recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.

ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action
recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.

ECC Highways has investigated and risk assessed this issue and will be working to resolve it.

ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action
recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.

Works Completed

Awaiting Inspection

Awaiting Inspection

Awaiting Inspection

Works Completed

Waorks Comnleted

. They have

. They have

. They have

. They have

. They have

. They have



