Reported	Issue	Location	Status March 2025
Поролоси	Flooding and		The issue does not meet our minimum requirements to be recorded as a defect at this time or the issue may
05/12/23	Blocked Drain	School Lane	have already been resolved.
16/03/24	Flooding	Chelmsford Road	ECC Highways has passed this issue onto the relevant external organisation or sub-contractor.
	Broken Manhole		ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action. They have
30/04/24	cover	Braintree Road	recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.
	Drainage		
01/05/24	Problems	Chelmsford Road	ECC Highways has passed this issue onto the relevant external organisation or sub-contractor.
	Broken Manhole		ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action. They have
17/05/24	cover	Carpark	recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.
		Braintree Road –	ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action. They have
22/05/24	Standing Water	Brackendale	recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.
28/06/24	Potholes	Bannister Green	Works Completed
	Broken Manhole		
29/07/24	cover	Bannister Green	Works Completed
	Overgrown		
13/09/24	hedge	Braintree Road	ECC Highways has closed this enquiry with no planned further action
			ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action. They have
21/11/24	Footway defects	Braintree Road	recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.
22/44/24	Damasa ta baidaa	Matabiliana Guara	ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action. They have
22/11/24		watch House Green	recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.
06/12/24	Overgrown vegetation	Footpath 66	ECC Highways has investigated and risk assessed this issue and will be working to resolve it.
00/12/24	vegetation	rootpatii oo	ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it does not need immediate action. They have
09/12/24	Pothole	Station Road	recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during future inspections.
03/ 12/ 24	Broken	Station Road	recorded this issue and will continue to monitor the area during ruture inspections.
16/12/24	Streetlight	Chelmsford Road	Works Completed
10, 12, 2 !	Broken Manhole		Tronks completed
10/01/25	cover	Station Road	Awaiting Inspection
-1 - 1 -	Broken Manhole		
10/01/25	cover	Ravens Crescent	Awaiting Inspection
15/01/25	Potholes	Little Garnetts	Awaiting Inspection
20/01/25	Tree on footpath	Recreation ground	Works Completed
	Broken	Ü	
29/01/25	Streetlight	Stebbing Road	Works Completed